Conditions of participation "200 Lampe Unten" 10-12-May 2024

Munich, December 2023

Data processing:

I agree that the Vespa Oldtimer Freunde may process my data for registration and for the realisation of the meeting "200 Lampe Unten". I agree that my data will be used to contact me. I am aware of the dangers of communicating via the internet. General terms and conditions:

Please agree to our imprint and our privacy policy.

GDPR consent:

I agree to this website storing my submitted information so that it can respond to my request.

Confirmation of image and sound recordings:

Pictures, video and sound recordings will be made at the meeting. I agree that these recordings may be used publicly.

Follow-up of instructions:

I confirm that I will follow the instructions of security and museum staff, otherwise I may be excluded from the event.

German Road Traffic Licensing Regulations:

There is no danger from my vehicle (e.g. loss of fluids) and it complies with the currently valid regulations of the Road Traffic Licensing Regulations and has a valid main inspection. (Exception: red collector's licence plate). I have valid insurance cover for this vehicle.

Liability Damages

No liability can be accepted for damage to vehicles or attachments or for theft of vehicles or attachments.

False Information:

If false information is given during registration or if the participant behaves inappropriately, immediate exclusion from all events may be pronounced on site and the participant must leave the grounds with his or her vehicle immediately. The participation fee, or parts thereof, cannot be refunded.

Illness or other personal hindrances:

Due to illness or other personal hindrances, unfortunately no participant fee can be refunded after payment has been made. **implementation of individual programme parts:**

There is no legal claim to the implementation of individual programme parts that have to be cancelled or shortened due to external influences (e.g. weather, supply chains).

Force majeure (weather, epidemics, war or similar): In the event of force majeure, we reserve the right to cancel the event completely. In this case, the participation fee will be refunded on a pro rata basis.



Vespa Oldtimer Freunde München Leopoldstraße 100 80803 München

E-Mail: <u>club@vespafreunde.de</u> Web: <u>www.vespafreunde.de</u>

Bankverbindung Markus Heinen, Vespa Oldtimer Freunde München Kontonummer: 908157563 BLZ: 701 500 00 Stadtsparkasse München

> Ansprechpartner Robin Davy Tel.: +49 171 6245847

Clublokal Leopoldstraße 100 80803 München

25Jahre Vespaakrobatik bei den Vespa Oldtimer Freunden

